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| DEFICIENCY) i
K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000

: An unannouriced Life Safety Code Survey was

| conducted at Columbia Lutheran Home, Seattle
| Washington, on November 17, 2014 by staff from
; the Washington State Patrol, Fire Protection
| Bureau, WSP- Bellevue District Office.

The 2000 existing section of the Life Safely Code ‘f
| was utilized for the survey in accordance to 42 -
- CFR 483.70: Requirements for Long Term Care.

| Colurnbia Lutheran Home is a 116 bed facility
. with a census of 107 consisting of a Type I {111);

| 2 story structure built in 1961 and has 2 ‘-
: basements. The facility is fully sprinkded with an

| attomnatic fire alarm systerm iy place. Exit

i discharge points are to grade and have an

: all-weather surface and lead to a public way.

{ There were deficiencies identified during this

stirvey, all were corrected at tie of survey. The

facility is in substantial compliance with the Life |
Safely Code 2000 Edition as adopted by CMS. |

Phif Cane
Deputy State Fire Marshal
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Ar;%éﬁcié’ cy -sbiratamem ending with an asterisk () denotes a deficiency which the ingtifution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other safeduards previde sufficient protection fo the patients, (See instructions.} Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above ars disclosable 90 days
foilowing the date of survey whether or not & plan of correction i§ providad. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days following the date these documents are made available fo the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued
program participation, ’
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K.012] NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Building construction type and height meets one of the following. 19.1.6.2, 19.1.6.3, 19:1.6.4, 19.3.5.1

This Standard i3 not'met as evidenced by:
Based upon observations the facility has failed to maintain the fire resistance rating of the of the structure.

During the facility tour on November 17, 2014 from 0900 to 1260 the following defictency was foond:

1} Second floor storpge room, penefrations in the ceiling requiring fire resistant eaulking. CORRECTED AT TIME OF
SURVEY.

These findings were acknowledged by Maintenance Director,

W 062 | WEFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Required automatic sprinkier systems are continuously maintained in reliable operating condition and are inspected and tested
periodically.  19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,9.7.5

This Standard is notmet as evidenced by:
Based upon observations the facility has failed fo maintain the proper clearance from the ceiling in storage rooms, ellowing the
installed sprinkler system to perform as designed.

Dwsring the facility tour on November 17, 2014 from $900 to 1204 the following deficiency was found:

1) Main floor copier room has iters stored too close (6 the ceiling, préventing the sprinkler system to perform as designed.
CORRECTED AT TIME OF SURVEY.

These findings were acknowledged by Maintenanice Ditector.

K 1471 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARID

Electrical wirinz and equipment is in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electrical Code. 912

This Standard is not met as evidenced by:
Based upon observations the facility has failed fo engure the proper use of multipluy adapters.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes 1 deficiency which the institstion may be excused fiom correcting providiog it is determingd
that other safeguards provide sufficient profection to the patients, {See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated sbove zre disclosable
90 days following the date of survey whethier or not a plan.of correction is provided. For musing homes, the shove findiogs and plans of correction are
disclosable 14 days folloving the date these documents are made available o the focility. ¥ deficiencics are cited, an approved plas of correetion is
requisite o continued program participation,

The above isolated deficiéneies pose a6 actual harnr to the residunts
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Pruring the facility towr on November 17, 2014 from 0900 to 1200 the following deficiency was found:

1) Basement level, Dietary Managers office there were two multiplug adapiers daisy chained together. CORRECTED AT

TiME OF SURVEY,

These findings were acknowledged by Maintenance Director.

Any deficiency staternent ending with an asterisk (%) denotes 4 deficiency which the institution may be excused fform correcting providing i is determined
that other safeguards provide sufficient protection fo the patients. (See nstructions.) Except for nursing hoines, the findings stated above are disclosable
90 days folowing the date of survey whether or not 2 plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings asd plans of cerrection are
disclosibic 14 days folfowing the date these documents are made avnilable to the facility. If deficiencics are cited, an approved plan of correction is
requisite to continued program patticipafion.

The above isolsted dofiolencits pose notacinal hariy 16 e restdents




